

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com



Addendum to Notification No.070-BOPEE of 2021 dated 08-07-2021 issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam-06/2021 dated 08-07-2021.

In Notification No. 070-BOPEE of 2021 dated 08-07-2021 issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam-06/2021 dated 08-07-2021, the following shall and shall be deemed to have been added under heading **Note** in point No. (iii) at Page No. 05.

"Candidates having "Outstanding Proficiency in Sports" must submit their certificates to Secretary, J&K Sports Council for awarding points which will be then officially submitted to the Board by the Sports Council. Board shall not be responsible where a candidate fails to submit certificates to the Council or Council fails to forward points of a candidate to Board. It shall be sole responsibility of the candidate to ensure that his/her sports points are forwarded by Council to Board. The eligibility for candidates applying under CDP, JKPM, SP, EWS category shall be at par with eligibility as prescribed under OM Category candidates".

1 funt

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

Dated: 16-07-2021.

No:BOPEE/Exam-06/2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department. J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar,
- Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar,
- Director Information for publication of the notice in two leading English Newspapers from Jammu & Srinagar, having large circulation particularly Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir Srinagar and Daily Excelsior & State Times Jammu.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. President, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information.
- 11. Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Srinagar for information.
- Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information. He is requested to forward the notification to the concern Colleges / Institution the earliest on their registered e-mail addresses.
- 13. Dy. Secretary, Legal, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

16. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

- 17. PA to Members, J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.
- 18. IT Section for information and necessary action.

19. Office file

BOPEE

PHONE J & K BOARD OF